

March 28, 2013

Ms. Colleen M. Dale Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street, Suite 500 Jefferson City, MO 65102

RE: Qwest Communications Company, LLC, d/b/a CenturyLink QCC

Dear Ms. Dale:

Enclosed with this electronic filing are the Qwest Communications Company, LLC ("QCC"), d/b/a CenturyLink QCC, Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 1 pages for Long Distance Service provided by Qwest Communications Company, LLC, d/b/a CenturyLink QCC.

This filing introduces a new option for Total Advantage long distance services available to business customers. The new option, initial 15-second increment and 6-second additional increments for timing of calls, will be available to new customers who purchase services under this contract. There is no impact to current customers; they will retain the terms and conditions per their current contract.

QCC respectfully requests that the proposed changes outlined above become effective May 1, 2013.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, you may call me at (303) 992-5838.

Respectfully submitted,

Marla Hazlett

Tariff Analyst III

Marla.Hazlett@CenturyLink.com

Marca Hagrett

Voice: (303) 992-5838 Fax: (720) 578-2912

Attachments

## **SECTION 3 – DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND RATES**

### 3.101. **Qwest Total Advantage**

### A. General Description

## **Qwest Total Advantage**

Owest Total Advantage is a suite of business communications services offering flat rates based on term and minimum usage commitments. Qwest Total Advantage is designed for new businesses with monthly revenue between \$1,000.00 to \$75,000.00 or annual revenue between \$12,000.00 to \$900,000.00 of Contributory and Discounted Services. It is available on a month-to-month basis or one, two, or threeyear term commitments. The terms have commitment levels as set forth below.

# Long Distance and Toll Free Owest® EZ Rate

The Long Distance and Toll Free Qwest EZ Rate service is available to business customers to complete direct dialed voice domestic calls for a monthly fee. EZ Rate allows for the purchase of Long Distance and Toll Free usage for a flat monthly recurring rate. It is made available by selecting the minutes of use block that best meets the customer needs.

### В. Terms and Conditions

In addition to the terms and conditions following, services are also governed by the terms and conditions contained in the Qwest Interstate RSS No. 3.

### 1. Billing and Rounding

Rates are quoted in full minute increments. Each call is subjected to an initial 18second increment, after which usage is rounded up in subsequent 6-second increments. The total amount of the call is rounded to the nearest cent with a \$0.01 (one cent) minimum charge when the call duration is 18 seconds or less, or the total amount of the customer's calls are rounded to the nearest cent.

Customers can choose an option where each call is subjected to an initial 15-second increment, after which usage is rounded up in subsequent 6-second increments. The total amount of the call is rounded to the nearest cent with a \$0.01 (one cent) minimum charge when the call duration is 15 seconds or less, or the total amount of the customer's calls are rounded to the nearest cent. This option is available on an ICB basis only.

(M) (N)

(N)

(M) Material moved to Sheet No. 161.1.

ISSUE DATE: March 28, 2013 EFFECTIVE DATE: May 1, 2013

> Chantel Mosby Director - Tariffs 100 CenturyTel Drive Monroe, LA 71203

By:

## **SECTION 3 – DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND RATES**

3.101.	Qwest B.	Total Advantage Terms and Conditions (Cont'd)	(N) (N)
	2.	Directory Assistance	( <u>M</u> )
	Directory Assistance is available to all Qwest Total Advantage customers. Directory Assistance rates are specified in Operator Services, Section 7, following.		
	3.	Enhanced Toll-Free Features	
	-	Total Advantage offers Enhanced Toll-Free Features for all Qwest Total tage customers.	(M)

(M) Material moved from Sheet No. 161.

ISSUE DATE: March 28, 2013 EFFECTIVE DATE: May 1, 2013

Chantel Mosby
Director – Tariffs
100 CenturyTel Drive
Monroe, LA 71203

By: